Emmet County Resolution 23-18 Establishment of Stop Sign

WHEREAS, Public and Iowa DOT has expressed concerns at the intersection of 190th St. and 380th Ave over traffic volume and obstructed views, at partially controlled intersection and

WHEREAS, Review by County Engineer finds due to current construction projects in the area traffic has significantly increased to a point to create an intersection that may lead to accidents if left as currently controlled, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors is empowered under authority of the Iowa Code Section 321.255, to "place and maintain such traffic control devices upon highways under their jurisdiction as they may deem necessary... to regulate, warn, or guide traffic."

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The board of Supervisor of Emmet County establish the stop regulation and appropriate signs be installed at the locations described as follows:

The Westbound approach to the intersection of 190th St and 380th Ave.

Resolution adopted the 11th day of July, 2023

Todd Glasnapp

Todd Glasnapp

Chairperson Emmet County Board of Supervisors

Attest: Amy Sathoff

Amy Sathoff

Amy Sathoff, Emmet County Auditor